

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to:

Receive a preliminary analysis report in response to a revision of Board Referral 2016.02 requesting that the Housing and Community Development Department (HCD) address the enforcement of unauthorized short-term rentals and potential funding sources to cover costs; and

Directed staff to return on Tuesday, November 16, 2021 to implement a pilot program in District 5 and using Host Compliance for code compliance and lastly use the Short Term Rental Transient Occupancy Tax to form the Enforcement Unit.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 5th day of October 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting October 5, 2021.

Dated: October 11, 2021 File ID: PAR 21-009 Agenda Item No.: 12 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Depu